RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Diganta-Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph : 9474936820 (M) e.mail : secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur. West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. 5P46/196/2023

Date 17/8/2023

NOTICE

It is to notify to all concerned that fresh applications are invited from the eligible candidates against the vacant seats for the admission to 1st Semester MBA Programme, 2023- 24. The candidates who have appeared/ appearing in the UG Final Semester Examinations are also eligible to apply for the admission to MBA at Raiganj University. The last date for online applications is **31st August, 2023**. The applicants are requested to follow the University Website for detailed admission schedule. The candidates who have already applied are not required to apply afresh.

Diganta Binray

(**Dr. Diganta Biswas**) Secretary, PG Council, Raiganj University.

Secretary, PG Council Raiganj University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University.
- 2. The Registrar, Raiganj University.
- 3. The Deputy Controller of Examinations, Raiganj University.
- 4. Coordinator, and other faculty members, Department of Business Administration, Raiganj University
- 5. The Deputy Librarian, Raiganj University.
- 6. The Head/ Coordinator of the various academic departments.